Specifications subject to change without notice.
Note:
LED drivers are designed and intended to operate LED loads only.
Non-LED loading may be outside the specified design limits of our
LED drivers, and therefore cannot be covered by any warranty.
If you desire to use our LED drivers to operate non-LED loads
please contact us to discuss compatibility.
Thomas Research Products  •  1225 Bowes Rd  •   Elgin, IL 60123  •  T 847-515-3057  •  F 847-515-3047  •  www.trpssl.com
Constant Current Versions - Specifications
Model Number Output Current
(mA ±3%)
Output Voltage
Range (Vdc)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Max
Efficiency
PLED96W-274-C0350-XX 350 92-274 95.9 92%
PLED96W-213-C0450-XX 450 71-213 95.6 92%
PLED96W-137-C0700-XX 700 46-137 95.9 92%
PLED96W-092-C1050-XX 1050 31-92 96 91%
PLED96W-069-C1400-XX 1400 23-69 96 91%
PLED96W-054-C1750-XX 1750 18-54 94.5 91%
PLED96W-048-C2000-XX 2000 16-48 96 90%
PLED96W-046-C2100-XX 2100 16-46 96 90%
PLED96W-039-C2450-XX 2450 14-39 95.5 89%
PLED96W-036-C2660-XX 2660 12-36 95.7 89%
PLED96W-034-C2800-XX 2800 12-34 95.2 89%
PLED96W-030-C3150-XX 3150 10-30 94.8 89%
PLED96W-027-C3500-XX 3500 9-27 94.5 88%
PLED96W-025-C3840-XX 3840 9-25 96 88%
PLED96W-024-C4000-XX 4000 8-24 96 88%
PLED96W-020-C4800-XX 4800 7-20 96 87%
PLED96W-018-C5350-XX 5350 6-18 96 86%
Constant Voltage Versions - Specifications
Model Number Output Voltage
(Vdc ±5%)
Output Current
Range (mA)
Max. Output
Power (W)
Max
Efficiency
PLED96W-018 18 1338-5350 96 86%
PLED96W-020 20 1200-4800 96 87%
PLED96W-024 • 24 1000-4000 96 88%
PLED96W-025 25 960-3840 96 88%
PLED96W-027 27 875-3500 94.5 88%
PLED96W-030 30 788-3150 94.8 89%
PLED96W-034 34 700-2800 95.2 89%
PLED96W-036 36 665-2660 95.7 89%
PLED96W-039 39 613-2450 95.5 89%
PLED96W-046 46 525-2100 96 90%
PLED96W-048 48 500-2000 96 90%
PLED96W-054 54 438-1750 94.5 91%
PLED96W-069 69 350-1400 96 91%
PLED96W-092 92 263-1050 96 91%
PLED96W-137 137 175-700 95.9 92%
PLED96W-213 213 113-450 95.6 92%
PLED96W-274 274 88-350 95.9 92%
Class 2: US/Canada
-XX indicates dimming options are available. See options below. Blank = fixed current output
Electrical Specifications
Input Voltage Range: 100-277 Vac Nom.  (90-305 V Min/Max)